



\$~C-60 & 61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CCP(CO.) 7/2012

M/S SINGH CONTRACTORS(I) PVT LTD

..... Petitioner

Through : None

versus

SMT BALJINDER BAL & ORS.

..... Respondent

Through : Ms.Charu Dalal, Adv. for
Ms.Baljinder Bal
Mr.Rajeev Chauhan with Mr.Sanjay
Kumar Singh, Advs. for R-4

+ CO.PET. 87/2004, CA No. 1209/2013, 1384/2015, OLR No.
438/2014, 197/2015

RE-SINGH CONTRACTORS (I) P. LTD.

..... Petitioner

Through : None

versus

....

..... Respondent

Through : Ms.Charu Dalal, Adv. for
Ms.Baljinder Bal
Mr.Rajeev Chauhan with Mr.Sanjay
Kumar Singh, Advs. for R-3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

%

05.09.2017

Learned counsel for the respondent – Smt.Baljinder Bal



submits that they have filed reply on 30.08.2017 vide diary No.416916. Be placed on record. Copy be supplied to the applicant who has moved the contempt petition, within four weeks. Rejoinder be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List on 23rd February, 2018.

YOGESH KHANNA, J

SEPTEMBER 05, 2017

VLD