



\$~CP-1, 2 & 6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CCP(CO.) 7/2012

M/S SINGH CONTRACTORS(I) PVT LTD Petitioner

versus

SMT BALJINDER BAL & ORS. Respondents

+ CO.PET. 87/2004

RE-SINGH CONTRACTORS (I) P. LTD. Petitioner

versus

..... Respondent

+ CRL.O.(CO.) 35/2005

SINGH CONTRACTORS (I)P.LTD. Petitioner

versus

BALJINDER BAL & ORS. Respondents

Present: Mr.D.Bhattacharya, Adv. for the Official Liquidator.

Ms.Charu Dala, Adv. for R-2

Mr.Sudhir Kumar Sharma, Adv. for R-3.

Mr.Rajeev Singh Chauhan, Adv. for R-3 in CA 1209/2013.

Ms.Vidhi Goel and Mr.Vinod Kapoor, Advs. for secured creditor.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

ORDER

%

01.05.2019

CA No.1209/2013

Replies have been filed by respondent Nos.1, 2 and 3.

List for arguments on 30.08.2019.

CA No.550/2006

List for arguments on 30.08.2019.

CA No.1384/2015

For the reasons stated the application is allowed and the delay of one day in filing the report is condoned.



OLR 438/2014

List for arguments on 30.08.2019.

JAYANT NATH, J.

MAY 01, 2019/v