



\$~18, 19 & 43 (company)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CCP(CO.) 7/2012**

M/S SINGH CONTRACTORS(I) PVT LTD Petitioner
Through

Versus

SMT BALJINDER BAL & ORS. Respondents
Through: Mr D. Bhattacharya, Standing Counsel
for Official Liquidator.

AND

+ **CO.PET. 87/2004 and CA No. 1209/2013**

RE-SINGH CONTRACTORS (I) P. LTD. Petitioner
Through

Versus

.... Respondent
Through: Mr D. Bhattacharya, Standing Counsel
for Official Liquidator.

AND

+ **CRL.O.(CO.) 35/2005**

SINGH CONTRACTORS (I)P.LTD. Petitioner
Through

versus

BALJINDER BAL & ORS. Respondents
Through: Mr D. Bhattacharya, Standing Counsel
for Official Liquidator.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER

% **30.03.2022**

1. None appears on behalf of Sh. Mr Ajay Gulati.
2. In the interest of justice, list on 15.07.2022.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

MARCH 30, 2022

RK

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)