



\$~3, 4 & 7 (company)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CCP(CO.) 7/2012

(4) CO.PET. 87/2004, CO.APPL. 1209/2013, OLR 438/2014, OLR 197/2015

(7) CRL.O.(CO.) 35/2005, CO.APPL. 550/2006, CO.APPL. 942/2016, CO.APPL. 659/2018

M/S SINGH CONTRACTORS(I) PVT LTD

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

SMT BALJINDER BAL & ORS.

..... Respondents

....

..... Respondent

BALJINDER BAL & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through:

Mr.D.Bhattacharya, SC for OL.

Mr.Rishabh Shukla, Adv. for R-1.

Mr.Sudhir Kr. Sharma, Mr.Pranjal Rai, Advs. for R-2 & 3.

Mr.Rajeev Singh Chauhan, Adv. for applicant in CA 1209/2013.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

%

11.11.2022

A request for an adjournment is made on behalf of the counsel for Smt. Baljinder Bal, ex-director of the respondent company, on the ground that he had to visit a hospital due to a personal exigency.

List on 18th January, 2023.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

NOVEMBER 11, 2022/Arya