



\$~C16 to C18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

16

+ CCP(CO.) 7/2012

M/S SINGH CONTRACTORS(I) PVT LTD Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

SMT BALJINDER BAL & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajbir Singh, Adv. for R-1.
Mr. D. Bhattacharya, Standing
Counsel for OL.

17

+ CO.PET. 87/2004 & CO.APPL. 1209/2013, OLR 438/2014,
OLR 197/2015

RE-SINGH CONTRACTORS (I) P. LTD. Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

.... Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajbir Singh, Adv. for R-1.
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Singh & Mr.
Utkarsh Chandra, Advs. for
R-3.
Mr. D. Bhattacharya, Standing
Counsel for OL.

18

+ CRL.O.(CO.) 35/2005 & CO.APPL. 550/2006 ,CO.APPL.
942/2016,CO.APPL. 659/2018

SINGH CONTRACTORS (I)P.LTD. Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

BALJINDER BAL & ORS. Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajbir Singh, Adv. for R-1.



Mr. Sudhir Kumar Sharma and
Mr. Pranjal Rai, Advs. for R-2
& R-3.

Mr. D. Bhattacharya, Standing
Counsel for OL.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

05.03.2024

%

1. Learned Standing Counsel appearing for the Official Liquidator requests for an accommodation stating that some more time is required to invite claims from the secured/preferential creditors in respect of the company (in liquidation).
2. Let updated status report be placed on the record on or before the next date of hearing.
3. Let the needful be done within six weeks from today.
4. Re-notify on 23.07.2024.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

MARCH 5, 2024/ck