



\$~C-17

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CCP(CO.) 7/2012**

**M/S SINGH CONTRACTORS(I) PVT LTD**

**.....Petitioner**

**Through:**

**versus**

**SMT BALJINDER BAL & ORS.**

**.....Respondents**

**Through: Mr. Rajbir Singh, Advocate for R-1.  
Mr. Amit Agrawal and Mr.  
Abhikaran Agrawal, Advocates for  
OL.**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH**

**ORDER**

**% 23.07.2024**

Learned standing counsel appearing on behalf of the Official Liquidator prayed for further time to file the status report as directed by this Court on 5<sup>th</sup> March, 2024. Let the same be filed within four weeks as prayed.

List on 8<sup>th</sup> October, 2024.

**CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J**

**JULY 23, 2024**

**rk/aa**

*[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)*