



\$~1 to 3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CCP(CO.) 7/2012**

M/S SINGH CONTRACTORS(I) PVT LTDPetitioner

Through:

versus

SMT BALJINDER BAL & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajbir Singh, Advocate for R-1.
Mr. Amit Agrawal, Ms. Sana Jain &
Mr. Arjun Chhiber, Advocates for
OL.

2

+ **CO.PET. 87/2004 & CO.APPL. 1209/2013, OLR 438/2014, OLR
197/2015, OLR 118/2024**

RE-SINGH CONTRACTORS (I) P. LTD.Petitioner

Through:

versus

....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajbir Singh, Advocate for R-1.
Mr. Amit Agrawal, Ms. Sana Jain &
Mr. Arjun Chhiber, Advocates for
OL.

3

+ **CRL.O.(CO.) 35/2005 & CO.APPLs. 550/2006, 942/2016,
659/2018**

SINGH CONTRACTORS (I)P.LTD.Petitioner

Through:

versus

BALJINDER BAL & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajbir Singh, Advocate for R-1.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Singh, Advocate
for R-3.
Mr. Amit Agrawal, Ms. Sana Jain &
Mr. Arjun Chhiber, Advocates for



OL.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER
08.10.2024

%

1. Learned counsel for the Official Liquidator seeks more time to file the Report in regard to the list of the Claimants and the assets, if any, of the Company received by the Official Liquidator.
2. It is also submitted that about two years prior to the actual winding up of the Company, huge cash amounts have been taken out by the ex-Management, for which there is no explanation and the same is being sought from the ex-Management and as is also noted in the Report of the SFIO.
3. The detailed Report be filed within four weeks with a copy to opposite counsel.
4. List on 23.01.2025.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

OCTOBER 8, 2024
S.Sharma