



\$~CO.1 to 3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CCP(CO.) 7/2012**

M/S SINGH CONTRACTORS(I) PVT LTDPetitioner

Through:

versus

SMT BALJINDER BAL & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Amit Agrawal, Standing Counsel
with Mr. Abhikaran Agrawal, Adv for
OL

+ **CO.PET. 87/2004, CO.APPL. 1209/2013, OLR 438/2014, OLR
197/2015, OLR 118/2024**

RE-SINGH CONTRACTORS (I) P. LTD.Petitioner

Through:

versus

....Respondent

Through: Mr. Amit Agrawal, Standing Counsel
with Mr. Abhikaran Agrawal, Adv for
OL
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Singh, Adv.

+ **CRL.O.(CO.) 35/2005, CO.APPL. 550/2006, CO.APPL. 942/2016,
CO.APPL. 659/2018**

SINGH CONTRACTORS (I)P.LTD.Petitioner

Through:

versus

BALJINDER BAL & ORS.Respondent

Through: Mr. Amit Agrawal, Standing Counsel



with Mr. Abhikaran Agrawal, Adv for
OL
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Singh, Adv. for R-4

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

21.03.2025

%

1. Learned Counsel for the Official Liquidator submits that although claims were invited pursuant to orders passed by this Court, no claims have been filed till today. Learned Counsel thus submits that the office of the Official Liquidator will be filing an appropriate Application under Section 481 of the Companies Act, 1956 in this behalf.
2. At his request, list on 15.07.2025.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

MARCH 21, 2025/jn