



\$~C-1 to 3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CCP(CO.) 7/2012

M/S SINGH CONTRACTORS(I) PVT LTDPetitioner

versus

SMT BALJINDER BAL & ORS.Respondents

+ CO.PET. 87/2004 & CO.APPL. 1209/2013, OLR 438/2014, OLR 197/2015, OLR 118/2024

RE-SINGH CONTRACTORS (I) P. LTD.Petitioner

versus

....Respondent

+ CRL.O.(CO.) 35/2005 & CO.APPL. 550/2006, CO.APPL. 942/2016, CO.APPL. 659/2018

SINGH CONTRACTORS (I)P.LTD.Petitioner

versus

BALJINDER BAL & ORS.Respondents

Appearances:

Mr. Amit Agrawal, SC with Ms. Lakshmi Nair, Advocate for OL.

Mr. Sudhir K. Sharma, Mr. Uttkarsh K. Singh, Advocates for R-2 and 3 in item No. 3.

Ms. Pratiksha Sharma, Mr. Ankit Acharya, Mr. Ayush Jain, Advocates for Ex-Director.

Mr. Sanjay K. Singh, Advocate for R-3 in CO.PET. 87/2004.

Mr. Rajbir Singh, Advocate for R-1.

Mr. Arvind Saxena, SC for DTC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **26.11.2025**

At the request of Mr. Amit Agrawal, learned Standing Counsel for the Official Liquidator, list on 04.02.2026, to enable him to take instructions.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

NOVEMBER 26, 2025/“Bhupi/KA”/